

SLP(C)No. 6389 OF 2004
ITEM No.5

Court No.12

SECTION XIV
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.6389/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 10/11/2003 in LPA 779/03
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

KULDEEP SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

FINANCIAL COMMNR., DELHI & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief and Office Report)

Date : 20/01/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Ram Lal Roy, Adv.
Mr. R.N. Keshwani,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Respondent-In-Person

Mr. M.A.Chinnasamy,Adv.

Mr. Pramod Dayal,Adv.

Mr. Praveen Kumar Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Vivek Tankha, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Aarohi Bhalla, Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated, two weeks' time is granted for filing counter affidavit. Rejoinder affidavit may be filed within two weeks thereafter.
List after four weeks.

(Subhash Chander) (Shelly Sengupta)
Court Master Court Master