

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 4 & 5 in CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1597 OF 2005

KULDEEP SINGH & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

FINANCIAL COMMNR., DELHI & ORS.
(for directions)

Respondent(s)

Date: 18/08/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Appellant(s) Mr. R.N. Keshwani,Adv.
Mr. Ram Lal Roy,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Surya Kant,Adv.
Mr. Vinay Kumar Garg,Adv.
Mr. Pranav Vyas,adv.

Respondent-In-Person

Mr. Ashok Bhan,adv.
Ms. Sadhna Sandhu,Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra,Adv.
Mrs Anil Katiyar ,Adv

Mr. Pramod Dayal ,Adv

Mr. M.A.Chinnasamy ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Let notice issue on I.A. Nos. 4 & 5/08.

Since these applications have been filed on behalf of the private respondents, and since the petitioners, as well as the Financial Commissioner, Delhi, are duly represented, let notice be served on the learned counsel appearing for the petitioners as well as the Financial Commissioner, Delhi.

-2-

The petitioners, as well as the Financial Commissioner, will be entitled to file their respective counter affidavits to this application within three weeks. Rejoinder, if any, may be filed within a week thereafter.

Let this matter be listed after four weeks.

(Ganga Thakur)
P.S. to Registrar

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master