

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
IA NO.4 & 5/2008 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1597 OF 2005

KULDEEP SINGH & ORS. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

FINANCIAL COMMNR., DELHI & ORS. Respondent(s)

(for directions)

Date: 17/10/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Appellant(s)

Mr. R.N. Keshwani, Adv.
Mr. Ramlal Roy, Adv.
Ms. Sumeera Raheja, Adv.
Mr. Surya Kant, Adv.
Mr. Pranav Vyas, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Respondent-In-Person.
Mr. Ashok Bhan, Adv.
Ms. Sadhana Sandhu, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.
Mr. Pramod Dayal, Adv.

Mr. M.A. Chinnasamy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Mr. Ashok Bhan, counsel appearing for the respondents 1 to 6 submits that he will file a response to the the application which has been made on behalf of the respondent No.7.

Let this matter be adjourned till the second week of November, 2008 for the aforesaid purpose.

(Sheetal Dhingra)
Court Master

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master