

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.Nos. 4 & 5 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1597 OF 2005

KULDEEP SINGH & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

FINANCIAL COMMNR., DELHI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For directions)

Date: 28/11/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Appellant(s) Mr. R.N. Keshwani, Adv.
Mr. Ram Lal Roy, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Brijender Chahar, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Sadhna Sandhu, Adv.
Mrs Anil Katiyar , Adv.

Respondent-In-Person

Mr. Surya Kant, Adv.

Mr. M.A.Chinnasamy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDEROn the prayer made on behalf of the respondents, further two
weeks' time is granted.(Ganga Thakur)
P.S. to Registrar(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master